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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 25-035-22 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 21st day of 
April 2025 on the following: 
 

 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Jana Saba 
Carla Scarsella 
Max Backlund 
Joseph Dallas 

jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 
max.backlund@pacificorp.com 
joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
utahdockets@pacificorp.com  

 
 

Division of Public Utilities  
Madison Galt  
Chris Parker  
Patrick Grecu  
Patricia Schmid  

mgalt@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
pgrecu@agutah.gov 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov  

 
 

Office of Consumer Services 
Michele Beck 
Robert Moore 
Bela Vastag 
Alyson Anderson 
Alex Ware 
Jacob Zachary 

mbeck@utah.gov 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
akanderson@utah.gov 
aware@utah.gov 
jzachary@utah.gov 
ocs@utah.gov 

 
 

Salt Lake City Corp  
Christopher Thomas  

 
 

christopher.thomas@slcgov.com 

Utah Association of Energy Users  
Philip J Russell  
Don Hendrickson  

 
 

prussell@jdrslaw.com 
dhendrickson@energystrat.com 

Interwest Energy Alliance  
Chris Leger  
Sam Johnston  

 
 

chris@interwest.org 
sam@interwest.org 

Sierra Club  
Rose Monahan  
Matt Gerhart 
Thomas Phillips 

rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 
matt.gerhart@sierraclub.org 
thomas.phillips@sierraclub.org 
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Fervo Energy  
Laura Singer  

 
 

laura.singer@fervoenergy.com 

Utah Citizens Advocating Renewable Energy 
 Stanley Holmes  
David Bennett  

 
 

stholmes3@xmission.com 
davidbennett@mac.com 

Utah Environmental Caucus  
Monica Hilding  

 
 

mohilding@gmail.com 

Western Resource Advocates  
Sophie Hayes  
Karl Boothman  
Nancy Kelly  
Jessica Loeloff  
 

 

sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
karl.boothman@westernresources.org 
nancy.kelly@westernresources.org 
jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org 

 
/s/ Thomas Phillips 

 
Dated: April 21, 2025 




